
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

APPLICATION OF CATENA RESOURCES OPERATING, 

LLC FOR COMPUSLORY POOLING, LEA 

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CASE NOS. 21347, 

21348, 21349, 21350 

 

APPLICATION OF CATENA RESOURCES OPERATING, 

LLC FOR COMPUSLORY POOLING, LEA 

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CASE NO. 21352 

 

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 

 Michael H. Feldewert, Adam G. Rankin, Julia Broggi and Kaitlyn A. Luck, of 

HOLLAND & HART LLP, hereby withdraw as counsel for Catena Resources Operating, 

LLC, and Ernest L. Padilla, PADILLA LAW FIRM, P.A., enters his appearance on 

behalf of Catena Resources Operating, LLC in the above captioned cases. 

       Respectfully submitted, 

 

       PADILLA LAW FIRM, P.A. 

 

      By: /s/ Ernest L. Padilla 

       Ernest L. Padilla 

       PO Box 2523 

       Santa Fe, NM 87504-2523 

       (505) 988-7577 

       PadillaLawNM@outlook.com 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on this 16th day of September, 2020 I electronically mailed to 

the foregoing pleading to the following: 

 

 Deana M. Bennett  dmb@modrall.com 

 Dana S. Hardy   dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 

 Dioscorro “Andy” Blanco dblanco@hinklelawfirm.com 

 James Bruce   jbruc@aol.com 

 Ocean Munds-Dry  omundsdry@concho.com 

 Michael Rodriguez  mrodriguez@concho.com 
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 Michael H. Feldewert  mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

Adam G. Rankin  agrankin@hollandhart.com 

Julia Broggi   jbroggi@hollandhart.com 

Kaitlyn A. Luck  kaluck@hollandhart.com 

 

       /s/ Ernest L. Padilla 

       Ernest L. Padilla 


